RESOLUTION NO. 87-52

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

A RESOLUTION OF THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFYING THAT MONIES FROM THE COUNTY EMS AWARD WILL BE USED TO IMPROVE AND EXPAND THE COUNTY'S PRE-HOSPITAL EMS SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners is responsible for the provision of pre-hospital Emergency Medical Services, and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners is committed to maintaining and improving Pre-hospital Emergency Medical Services to the citizens and residents of Nassau County, Florida.

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners will use funds in the amount of \$20,037.82, to be received from the County Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Award Application, to improve and expand the Pre-hospital Emergency Medical Services to Nassau County citizens and residents,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS certifies that monies in the amount of \$20,037.82 will be used to improve and expand the County's Pre-hospital EMS System and that said funds will be used to upgrade rescue services in the rural areas of the county.

July ADOPTED this 28th day of ___, 1987.

TEST:

e se se

Ex-Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: the